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GENERAL DEBATE AND REPORT FOR 1972-73 

The statements, of financial contributions to the Agency 
annexed to the Board's report 

Note by the Director General 

1. The statements of financial contributions to the Agency which the Board 

of Governors has annexed to its report for the year 1972-73' reflect the position 

at the end of the period covered by the report - that is, on 30 June 1973. For 

the convenience of the General Conference, the statements have now been brought 

up to date as at 5 p.m. on 14 September 1973 and are reproduced in the Annex 

hereto. 

2. Prom the second statement it will be seen that a number of Members are in 

arrears with their contributions to the Regular Budget for 1972 and earlier years. 

Those to which Article XIX.A of the Statute consequently applied at 5 p.m. on 

14 September 1973 are listed in the table overleaf. 

1/ GC(XVII)/500, Annex D. 

73-6716 



MEMBERS TO WHICH ARTICLE XIX. A OF THE STATUTE- ' APPLIED AT 5 p . m . "ON 14 SEPTEMBER 1973 

(All amounts in United States dol la rs ) 

(i) 

A r r e a r s in respect of 
Minimum payment required to regain 

voting rights 

The 
Working 
Capital 
Fund 

(2) 

120 
120 
120 

-
120 

120 
120 
800 
120 

-

1958-
1963 

(3) 

. 
-

6 576 

-
-

12 326 

-
14 031 

-
-

1964 

(4) 

3 343 

-
3 610 

-
-

2 888 

-
2 888 

-
-

1965 

(5) 

3 857 

-
3 857 

-
-

3 085 

-
3 085 

-
-

1966 

(6) 

4 333 

-
3 467 

-
-

3 467 

. 
3 467 

-
-

The Regular Budget 

1967 

(7) 

4 587 
1 802 
3 670 

-
-

3 670 
2 322 
3 670 

-
-

1968 

(8) 

5 082 
4 040 
4 065 

-
-

4 065 
4 065 
4 065 

-
-

for 

1969 

(9) 

4 155 
4 355 
4 355 
1 181 
4 124 

4 355 
4 355 
4 "355 

-
-

1970 

(10) 

4 741 
4 741 
4 741 
4 741 
4 741 

4 741 
4 741 
4 741 
4 507 
12 950 

1971 

(U) 

5 221 
5 221 
5 221 
5 221 
5 221 

5 221 
5 221 
5 341 
5 221 

53 513 

1972 • 

(12) ; 

5 934 
5 934 
5 934 
5 934 • 
5 934 . 

5 934 ' 
5 934 
5 934 
5 934 

55 640 • 

Total 

(2) 
through 
(12) 

(13) 

41 373 
26 213 
45 616 
17 077 
20 140 

49 872 
26 758 
52 377 
15 782 

122 103 

1958-1970 

plus $1 
for 197l£/ 

(14) 

30 219 
15 059 
34 462 
5 923 
8 986 

38 718 
15 604 
41 103 
4 628 
12 951 

Less 
adjustment 
for cash 

surpluses^/ 

(15) 

587 
234 
958 

-
-

1 498 
234 

1 567 

-
-

Net 

required 

(16) 

29 632 
14 825 
33 504 
5 923 
8 986 

37 220 

15 370 
39 536 
4 628 
12 951 

Afghanistan 
Bolivia 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
El Salvador 

Haiti 
Mali 
Paraguay 
Uganda 
Venezuela 

a/ Article XIX. A reads : ' , 
"A member of the Agency which is in a r r e a r s in the payment of i ts financial contributions to the Agency shall have no vote in the Agency if the amount of a r r e a r s equals or 
exceeds the amount of the contributions due from it for the preceding two years . The General Conference may, nevertheless, permit such a member to vote if it is 
satisfied that the failure to pay i s due to conditions beyond the control of the member. " 

b / Since 1971 and 1972 represent the "preceding two years" in question, all prior years ' a r rea rages plus $1 for 1971 must be paid if voting rights are to be restored. 

c/ The amounts shown in this column represent the Member 's share of the cash surplus in the Regular Budget for 1968 and previous years . 
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A N N E X 

STATUS OF FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE AGENCY 
AT 5 p . m . ON 14 SEPTEMBER 1973 

1. Advances to the Working Capital Fund and contr ibut ions to 
the Regular Budget for 1973 

(in United States dol lars) 

Member State 
Working Capital Fund 

Assessed Paid Outstanding Assessed 

Regular Budget for 1973 

Credits Paid Outstanding 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 

Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet 
Socialist Republic 

Cameroon 
Canada 
Chile 

Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 
Czechoslovak Socialist 
Republic 

Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt, Arab Republic of 
El Salvador 

Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 
Gabon 
Germany, Federal 
Republic of 

Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 

Hungary 
Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 
Iran 

Iraq 
Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 
Ivory Coast 

Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 
Kenya 
Khmer Republic 

Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Libyan Arab Republic 

800 
800 

1 800 
16 400 
28 200 

10 600 
20 200 

800 
15 400 
3 400 

1 000 
9 600 

800 
59 200 
3 800 

3 600 
800 

3 000 
800 

17 200 

12 000 
800 
800 

3 400 
800 

800 
8 600 

115 400 
800 

130 800 

1 400 
5 600 
1 000 
800 
800 

9 200 
800 

29 800 
5 400 
4 200 

1 400 
2 800 
3 800 
68 000 

800 

800 
103 800 

800 
800 
800 

2 000 
1 600 
1 000 
800 

1 400 

680 
800 

1 360 
13 090 
28 200 

10 600 
20 200 

680 
15 400 
3 400 

850 
9 600 

800 
59 200 
3 060 

2 890 
800 

3 000 
800 

17 200 

12 000 
680 
800 

3 400 
680 

800 
8 600 

115 400 
800 

130 800 

1 400 
5 600 
1 000 
680 
800 

9 200 
800 

29 800 
5 400 
4 200 

1 400 
2 800 
3 800 
68 000 

800 

800 
103 800 

800 
800 
680 

1 700 
1 190 
1 000 
800 

1 400 

120 

440 
3 310 

120 

150 

740 

710 

120 

120 

120 

120 

300 
410 

6 307 
6 307 
14 191 
129 666 
238 313 

89 579 
170 707 
6 307 

122 159 
26 615 

7 884 
81 128 

6 307 
500 289 
30 335 

28 380 
6 307 
24 027 
6 307 

145 354 

101 410 
6 307 
6 307 
26 992 
6 307 

6 307 
72 677 
975 227 
6 307 

1 105 370 

11 037 
43 770 
7 884 
6 307 
6 761 

77 748 
6 761 

236 436 
43 324 
32 922 

10 848 
23 662 
32 113 
574 657 
6 307 

6 496 
877 197 
6 307 
6 307 
6 307 

15 955 
13 521 
7 884 
6 307 
11 831 

170 

170 

-
-
-
-

238 313 

89 579 
170 707 

-
-
-

_ 
39 589 

6 307 
500 289 

-
_ 
137 

24 027 
6 307 

145 184 

101 410 

-
-
-
-

6 307 
72 677 

944 113 
6 307 

1 105 370 

11 037 
43 770 

-
-

6 761 

8 280 
6 761 

236 436 
6 048 

32 922 

10 848 
23 662 
32 113 
574 657 
6 307 

5 640 
877 197 
6 187 
5 933 

-
-
-

7 884 

-
11 831 

6 307 
6 307 
14 191 
129 666 

-
_ 
-

6 307 
122 159 
26 615 

7 884 
41 539 

_ 
-

30 335 

28 380 
6 170 

_ 
-
-

6 307 
6 307 
26 992 
6 307 

_ 
-

31 114 

-
-

-
7 884 
6 307 

-

69 468 

-
-

37 276 

-

_ 
-
-
-
-

856 

-
120 
374 

6 307 

15 785 
13 521 

-
6 307 

-
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Member State 
Working Capi ta l Fund Regula r Budget for 1973 

A s s e s s e d Pa id 

800 
1 000 

680 
1 530 

680 

17 000 
800 

1 800 
22 600 
6'200 

800 
2 200 
8 200 
6 600 

800 

_ 
2 000 
6 000 

27 000 
3 000 

7 000 
1 400 

680 
680 

1 000 

10 400 
20 000 

850 
680 

24 000-

16 200 
• 800 
2 400 

800 
5 440 

680 
36 000 

272 600 

113 400 

630 400 

1 400 
7 800 
1 400 
7 200 

800 

Outstanding. 

' .''' ' " 
,- - :• 
120 . . 
470 
120^ .. 

-
-
-
-

_ 
-
-
-
-
800 

-
•i ' 

-
-
_ 
-• 
120 
120 

-
. 
-
150 
120 

-
_ 
-
-
-

1 360 

120 

-

-

-

--

-
-
- -
- • 

-

' A s s e s s e d 

6 761 
•8 451 
6 307 

.. . 1,5 767 
6 307 

132 888 
6 761 

14 191 
190 989 

52 395 

6'307 
17 720 
69 297 
52 031 
6 307 

6 307 
15 579 
4 7 4 8 9 

212 477 
23 462 

54 808 
10 720 

6 307 
' 6 307 

7 884 

81 046 
154 465 

7 884 
6 496 

202 820 

136 903 
6 307 

18 920 
6 307 

53 231 

• 6 307 
304 230 

2 303 698 

958 325 

5 327 407 

11 225 
61 869 
10 848 
56 761 

6 496 

C r e d i t s Pa id Outstanding 

L iech tens te in 
Luxembourg 
Madagasca r 
Malays ia 
Mali 

Mexico 
Monaco 
Morocco 
Ne the r l ands 
New Zealand 

Niger 
N i g e r i a 
Norway 
P a k i s t a n 
P a n a m a 

P a r a g u a y 
P e r u 
Phi l ipp ines 
Poland-
Por tuga l 

Romania 
Saudi Arab ia 
Senegal 
S i e r r a Leone 
Singapore 

South Africa 
Spain 
Sr i Lanka 
Sudan 
Sweden 

Switzer land 
Syr ian A r a b Republic 
Thai land 
Tunis ia 
Turkey 

Uganda 
Ukra in ian Soviet ' 

Social is t Republi6 • • 
Union of Soviet 

Social is t Republ ics 
United Kingdom of Grea t 

B r i t a in and Nor the rn 
I re land 

United Sta tes of A m e r i c a 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Vie t -Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Z a i r e , Republic of ' • 

800 
1 000 

800 
2 000 

800 

17 000 
800 

1 800 
22 600 
6 200 

800 
2 200 
8 200 
6 600 

800 

800 
2 000 
6 000 

27 000 
3 000 

7 000 
1 400 

800 
800 

1 000 

10 400 
20 000 

1 000 
800 

24 000 

16 200 
800 

2 400 
800 

6 800 

800 
36 000 

272 600 

113 400 

630 400 

1 400 
7 800 
1 400 
7 200 

800 

Zambia 

Sub-tota l 

Bangladesh1 

TOTAL 

* / 

800 

2 000 000 

800 

800 

1 989 720 

680 

6 307 

6 761 
8 451 

-
-
-

132 888 
6 761 

14 191 
190 989 

52 395 

6 307 
1 869 

69 297 
29 654 

-
_ 
-

47 489 
156 759 

23 462 ' 

54 808 
10 720 

-
-

7 884 

81 046 
154 465 

-
-

202 820 

136 903 

-
18 920 

6 307 

-
_ 

148 565 

1 125 114 

958 325 

2 627 407 

_ 
-

10 848 
27 752 

-

-
-

6 307 
15 767 
6 ,307 

-
-
-
-
-
_ 

15 851 

-
22 377 

6 307 

6 307 
15 579 

-
55 718 

-
_ 
-

6 307 
6-307 

-
_-

• 
• 7 884 

6 496 

-
_ 

6 307 

-
-

53 231 

6 307 
155 665 

1 178 584 

-

2 700 000 

11 225 
61 889 

-
29 009 

6 496 

10 280 

120 

16 750 000 

6 307 

340 11 690 054 

6 307 

5 059 606 

6 307 

2 000 800 1 990 400 10 400 16 756 307 340 11 690 054 5 065 913 

a / Bangladesh b e c a m e a M e m b e r on 27 September 1972. 

- 4 -



2. Outstanding contributions to the Regular Budget for the years 1958-1972 

Sta te 1958-1963- ./ 1964 1965 1 9 6 6 ^ 1967 1968 1970 1971 1972 T o t a l 

Afghan i s t an 
Alban ia 
Bo l iv i a 
B r a z i l 
B u l g a r i a 

Ch i l e , 
C h i n a - ' 
Co lombia 
D o m i n i c a n .Republic 
E c u a d o r 

Egyp t 
E l Sa lvador 
G u a t e m a l a 
H a i t i 

3 343 3 857 4 333 

Honduras ' d/ 

K h m e r Republ ic 
M a l i . 
Nicaragua—' 
P a n a m a 
P a r a g u a y 

P e r u 
Senega l 
S i e r r a L e o n e 
S y r i a n A r a b Republ ic 
Uganda 

U r u g u a y 
V e n e z u e l a 
Z a i r e , Repub l i c of 
Z a m b i a 

6 576 

12 326 

14 031 

3 610 

2 888 
2 020 

2 888 

3 857 

3 085 
3 085 

3 085 

3 467 

3 467 
3 467 

3 467 

4 587 

-
1 802 

-
-
_ 
-
-
3 670 

-
_ 
-
-
3 670 
3 670 

_ 
2 322 

-
-
3 670 

_ 
-
-
-
-
_ 
-
-
-

5 082 

-
4 040 

-

_ 
-
-
4 065 

-
_ 
-
-
4 065 

-
_ 
4 065 

-
-
4 065 

_ 
-
-
-
-
_ 
-
-
-

4 155 

-
4 355 

-
-
_ 
-
-
4 355 
1 181 

_ 
4 124 

-
4 355 

-
„ 

4 355 

-
-
4 355 

. 
-
-
-
-
„ 

-
-
-

4 741 

-
4 741 

-
-
_ 

353 332 

-
4 741 
4 741 > 

4 741 

-
4 741 

-
„ 

4 741 
3 707 

-
4 741 

_ 
-
-
-
4 507 

_ 
12 950 

-
-

5 221 

-
5 221 

-
-

18 601 
472 482 

-
5 221 
5 221 

_ 
5 221 
2 159 
5 221 

-
_ 
5 221 

-
-
5 341 

5 857 

-
-
-
5 221 

380 
53 513 

-
-

5 934 
120 

5 934 
90 030 

680 

27 267 
539 580 

25 236 
5 934 
5 934 

680 
5 934 
7 417 
5 934 

-

132 
5 934 

-
833 

5 934 

13 351 
5 420 
4 734 
1 095 
5 934 

9 277 
55 640 

6 063 
5 732 

41 253 
120 

26 093 
90 030 

680 

45 868 
1 365 394 

25 236 
45 496 
17 077 

680 
20 020 

9 576 
49 752 
12 242 

132 
26 638 

3 707 
833 

51 577 

19 208 
5 420 
4 734 
1 095 

15 662 

9 657 
122 103 

6 063 
5 732 

T o t a l ou t s t and ing 
T o t a l paid 

T o t a l a s s e s s e d 

% of a s s e s s m e n t 

32 933 
35 183 839 

35 216 772 

9 9 . 9 1 

14 749 
7 215 525 

7 230 274 

99 .80 

16 969 
7 715 313 

7 732 282 

9 9 . 7 8 

18 201 
8 659 358 

8 677 559 

9 9 . 7 9 

23 391 
9 161 619 

9 185 010 

9 9 , 7 5 

25 382 
10 146 248 

10 171 630 

9 9 . 7 5 

31 235 
10 880 218 

10 911 453 

9 9 . 7 1 

412 424 
11 458 356 

11 870 780 

96 .53 

600 101 
12 746 558 

13 346 659 

9 5 . 5 0 

846 693 
14 551 241 

15 397 934 

94 .50 

2 022 078 
127 718 275 

129 740 353 

9 8 . 4 4 

a / See p a r t 3 below, 

b_/ Inc ludes s u p p l e m e n t a r y a s s e s s m e n t . 

£ / T h e e n t r i e s in r e s p e c t t o China r e f e r to ac t ions t a k e n p r i o r to 9 D e c e m b e r 1971 'by the a u t h o r i t i e s r e p r e s e n t i n g China i n the Agency at t h e t i m e of t h e s e a c t i o n s . 

d / W i t h d r e w from m e m b e r s h i p on 19 June 1967. 

e_/ Wi thd rew f rom m e m b e r s h i p on 14 D e c e m b e r 1970. 



3. Summary of outs tanding contr ibut ions for the y e a r s 1958-1963 

0 
O 

1—* 

o 

Dominican Republic 
Hai t i 
P a r a g u a y 

Tota l outstanding 
To ta l paid 

To ta l a s s e s s e d 

% of a s s e s s m e n t 

1958 

1 636 

1 636 
4 113 124 

4 114 760 

99.96 

1959 1960 1961 1962 1963 Tota l 

. 

2 
2 
021 
090 

2 337 
2 337 

. 

2 467 
2 467 

3 
2 
2 

015 
652 
652 

3 561 
2 849 
2 849 

6 
12 

576 
326 

14 031 

4 111 
5 220 889 

5 225 000 

99 .92 

4 674 
5 876 306 

5 880 980 

99.92 

4 934 
6 195 756 

6 200 690 

99 .92 

8 319 
6 631 760 

6 640 079 

99.87 

9 259 
7 146 004 

7 155 263 

99 .80 

32 933 
35 183 839 

35 216 772 

99 .91 
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4. Voluntary contr ibut ions to the Genera l Fund for 1972 and 1973 

(Expres sed in United States do l l a r s at the r a t e of exchange 
used for the United Nations Development P r o g r a m m e ) 

Member State 
Pledged 

1972 

Paid Outstanding Pledged 

1973 

Paid Outstanding 

Aghanis tan 
Albania 
Alge r i a 
Argent ina 
A u s t r a l i a 

Aus t r i a 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
B r a z i l 

Bu lga r i a 
B u r m a 
B y e l o r u s s i a n Soviet Socia l is t 

Republic 
C a m e r o o n 
Canada 

Chile 
Colombia 
Cos t a R ica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

Czechoslovak Socia l is t Republ ic 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt, Arab Republic of 

E l Salvador 
Eth iopia 
Finland 
F r a n c e 
Gabon 

Germany , F e d e r a l Republic of 
Ghana 
G r e e c e 
Guatemala 
Hait i 

Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 

I ran 
I r a q 
I re land 
I s r a e l 
Italy 

Ivory Coast 
J a m a i c a 
Japan 
Jo rdan 
Kenya 

Khmer Republic 
Korea , Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 
L i b e r i a 

Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtens te in 
Luxembourg 
M a d a g a s c a r 
Malays ia 

8uW 
2 400 

23 100 . 
30 0 0 0 - ' 

15 000 

20 0005- ' 

-
21 900 

4 000^( 
1 0 0 ( £ ' 

-

1 200 . 
70 000^ ' 

5 400 

8 0 0 ^ 
4 500 
1 200 

20 8 3 3 - ' 
16 800 

-
-

11 500 

, 
-

12 300 , 
30 2 1 3 - ' 

-
185 400 

2 000 
7 800 

-
-

3 000 , 
12 6 6 7 - ' 

-
42 500 

7 500 

5 0 0 0 ^ ' 
1 800 
4 200 
5 400 . 

80 500^ ' 

92S£ / 

-
147 300 , 

8 0 0 ^ ' 

3 000 
2 100 
1 500 

-

1 0 0 0 ^ 

i ooW 
-

2 400 

30 000 

15 000 

20 000 

21 900 

4 000 
1 000 

1 200 
70 000 

800 

23 100 

200 
4 500 
1 200 

20 833 
16 800 

12 300 
30 213 

185 400 
2 000 
7 800 

3 000 
12 667 

42 500 
7 500 

5 000 
1 800 
4 200 
5 400 

80 500 

929 

147 300 

3 000 
2 100 
1 500 

1 000 

1 000 

5 400 

600 

800 

2 700 
24 600 
42 300 

15 900 

25 000^' 

30 000 

5 100 

1 200 
88 800 

IOOO^ 

4 500 
1 200 

27 778 
18 000 

12 778 

3 000, , 
1 50<£/ 

1 200 

1 200 

2 700 

30 000 

15 900 

25 000 

30 000 

5 100 

200 

4 500 
1 200 

27 778 
18 000 

12 778 

24 600 
12 300 

1 000 
88 800 

1 000 

12 900 . 
70 7 4 ( £ ' 

196 200 
2 200 
8 400 

3 000 
14 115 

45 000 
8 100 

7 300 

4 200 
5 700 , 

96 600^ ' 

68<£/ 

155 700 

12 900 
70 740 

196 200 
2 200 

-" 

3 000 
14 115 

43 099 
600 

7 300 

4 200 
5 700 

96 600 

680 

155 700 

-
-

. 
-

8 400 

-

1 901 
7 500 

-
_ 
-
-

-
_ 

3 000 
1 500 

1 200 

1 200 

- 7 -



GC(XVII)/510 

1972 1973 
Member State 

Pledged 

24 000 
2 000 , 
1 813-' 

40 000 

6 60(£' 
1 200 

11 700 . 
8 250^' 

I 000 

2 250^/ 
8 00(£', 
11 322-' 

4 500 
9 900 
2 000 

1 500 
14 700 
28 500 . 
1 25<£' 

-

34 200 
22 800 

Paid 

24 000 
2 000 
1 813 

40 000 

6 600 
1 200 

11 700 
8 250 

1 000 

1 500 
8 000 
11 322 

4 500 
9 900 
2 000 

1 500 
14 700 
28 500 
1 250 

-

34 200 
22 800 

Outstanding 

-

-
-
-
_ 
-

_ 
-

-

750 
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
_ 
-

Pledged 

25 500 
2 000 
2 700 
40 000 

9 361 

-

12 300., 
8 250-' 

-

8 OOOf^ 
15 060-' 

4 500 
10 500 
2 100 

1 500 
15 600 
30 000. . 
125(£> 
1 200 

36 000 
24 300 

Paid 

25 500 
2 000 
2 700 
40 000 

9 361 

-

12 300 
8 250 

-

_ 
8 000 
15 060 

4 500 
5 250 
2 000 

1 500 
15 600 
30 000 

-
1 200 

36 000 
24 300 

Outstanding 

-

-
-
-
_ 
-

-
-

-

_ 
-
-

-
5 250 
100 

-
-

1 250 

-

-
-

Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Morocco 
Netherlands 

New Zealand 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 
Pakistan 

Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 

Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Britain 

and Northern Ireland 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 

Zaire, Republic of 
Zambia 

TOTAL 

4 000 

a/ 8 000-

304 078- ' 
160 800 

945 6 0 0 ^ 
1 800 

1 800 , 
9 OOO3-' 

1 200 

4 000 

8 000 

304 078 
160 800 

945 600 

1 800 
9 000 

4 000 

10 200 

426 829 
174 777 

945 600 SJ 
1 800 

1 200 

2 100 . 
9 000- ' 

2 000 

4 000 

10 200 

303 398 
174 777 

40 000 

2 100 

123 431 

905 600 

9 000 

2 000 

2 482 105 2 447 655 34 450 2 763 218 1 565 386 1 197 832 

a/ Pledge is less than the Member's Regular Budget assessment ratio (GC(XV)/RES/284) applied to the target of $3 million 
for voluntary contributions set by Resolution GC(XV)/RES/281, para. 1. 

b / Pledge is less than the Member's Regular Budget assessment ratio (GC(XVI)/RES/295) applied to the target of $3 million 
for voluntary contributions set by Resolution GC(XVI)/RES/293, para. 1. 

c / When making this pledge, the United States also pledged itself to make contributions in kind in the form of cost-free experts, 
equipment for technical assistance, laboratory equipment, special nuclear materials and Type II fellowships, to a total 
value of $664 000 in 1972 and approximately $804 000 for the year 1973. It is to be noted that other Members as well 
contribute to the Agency's resources in this way, and information relating to all such contributions is provided in the 
Agency's accounts for last year (GC(XVII)/504, Schedule G). 

d/ The United States pledged a sum equal to its share of the target at its base rate of assessment, provided that its 
contribution would not exceed 40% of the total unrestricted cash contributions of all Member States made during the year. 


